
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 7 By Councillor Rust for answer by the 

Convener of the Finance and 
Resources Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 21 September 2017  

   

Question (1) In relation to the Council owned properties at 5 Ratho Park, 

Ratho Station occupied by Cheque Centres Limited please 

advise of any outstanding sums due to the Council? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) What steps are being taken to recover said sums? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) What was the Council's total contribution during the term of 

occupation of Council owned premises at Ratho Station or 

elsewhere by Cheque Centres Limited,  in terms of 

(a) agreed rental reduction,  

(b) fitting out of premises and  

(c) any other net benefit to the company? 

Answer (3)  

   

 
 

Item no 5.7 


